
Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 1 

 

AM Pick Up: 

7:10 Check In 

7:25 Leave Base 

 LT onto Rte. 106 – LT onto Bishop Road – RT onto Mile Hill Road 

 RT into #380 

7:31 Mile Hill Road @ #380  

 LT onto Mile Hill Road – LT onto Bishop Road – LT onto Rte. 106 

 RT onto Overlook Road – LT onto Old Prescott Hill Road 

7:34 Old Prescott Hill Road @ Randlett Dr  

 RT onto Rte. 106 – RT onto Rte. 107 Cut Over – RT onto South Main Street 

7:36 South Main Street @ #33   

 LT into Merrill Fay Ice Arena 

7:39 Rte. 107 @ Ice Arena   

 T/A – RT onto Rte. 107 – Straight onto Province Street 

7:41 Province Street @ #263  

7:42 Province Street @ Edwards Street   

 RT onto Dolloff Street 

7:43 Baldwin Street @ Dolloff Street   

 LT onto Baldwin Street 

7:44 Baldwin Street @ Pine Street  

 Straight across Pine Street 

7:45 Baldwin Street @ Avery Street  

 LT onto Union Avenue – Straight onto Court Street 

7:47 Court Street @ Orange Court  

7:47 Court Street @ Fair Street   

7:48 Court Street @ Bay Street    

 LT into Stafford Oil – T/A – RT onto Court Street 

7:50 Court Street @ Addison Street  

7:50 Court Street @ Matthew Court  

7:52 Court Street @ West Street  

7:53 Court Street @ Pearl Street    

7:53 Court Street @ Fair Street   

 RT onto South Main Street 

7:54 South Main Street @ Bowman Street  

 RT onto Garfield Street 

7:55 Garfield Street @ Grant Street  

 RT onto Lincoln Stret 

 

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 1 

AM Pick Up: 

7:56 Lincoln Street @ #79  

7:57 Lincoln Street @ Academy Street   

 RT onto Academy Street – Straight onto Union Avenue – LT onto Jewett Street 

8:00 Union Avenue @ Jewett Street  

 RT onto River Street – LT onto Church Street – RT onto North Main Street 

 RR Xing – LT onto Folsom Street – RT onto Pleasant Street  

8:05 Pleasant Street School               

 Onto Folsom Street – RT onto North Main Street – LT onto Oak Street 

 LT onto McGrath Street  

8:10 Laconia Middle School 

 RT onto Oak Street – LT onto North Main Street - RR Xing – LT onto Church Street 

 RT onto Winter Street 

8:30 Woodland Heights   

 Out Winter Street – LT onto Union Avenue - LT onto South Main Street – Onto Rte. 106 

8:45 Base 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 1 

 

TUES – WED – THUR. 

 

Midday Return: 

11:10 Check In 

11:15 Leave Base 

 LT onto Rte. 106 – Onto South Main Street –RT onto Pine Street 

 Onto Highland Street – RT onto Winter Street 

11:30 Woodland Heights  

 Out Winter Street – LT onto Church Street – RT onto North Main Street 

 RR Xing – LT onto Folsom Street – RT onto Pleasant Street 

12:00 Pleasant Street  

 Onto Folsom Street – RT onto North Main Street  

12:04 North Main Street @ Boys N Girls  

 RT onto Tremont Street – LT onto Pleasant Street – RT onto Fenton Avenue 

 RT onto Cross Street 

12:07 Cross Street @ Whipple Avenue  

 RT onto Whipple Avenue – LT onto Pleasant Street – RT onto Oak Street 

 LT onto North Main Street – LT on to Blueberry Lane 

12:10 Blueberry Lane @ #57  

12:11 Blueberry Lane @ #103  

 T/A at last Driveway - LT onto North Main Street – LT onto Meredith Center Road 

12:20 Meredith Center Road @ #963  

 RT onto Phoenician Way – T/A at Cul-De-Sac – LT onto Meredith Center Road 

 Straight onto Elm Street – RR Xing – RT onto Union Avenue 

 12:34 Union Avenue @ #314  

 12:35 Union Avenue @ Jewett Street  

 RT onto River Street – RT onto Church Street – Onto Union Avenue 

 RT onto Gilford Avenue – RT onto Highland Street 

12:38 Highland Street @ Summer Street 

 Onto Pine Street  

12:39 Pine Street @ Baldwin Street   

 LT onto Baldwin Street 

12:40 Baldwin Street @ Dolloff Street  

 RT onto Dolloff Street – RT onto Province Street – LT onto South Main Street 

 RT onto Garfield Street – RT onto Lincoln Street 

12:42 Lincoln Street @ #79  

 RT onto Academy Street – RT onto Webster Street – RT onto Garfield Street 

 LT onto Grant Street – RT onto Rte. 106 

12:50 Base 

   

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 1 

PM Return: 

2:30 Check In 

2:35 Leave Base 

 LT onto Rte. 106 – Onto South Main Street – Onto Main Street  

 RT onto Beacon Street – RT onto Church Street – LT on to Oak Street 

 RT onto McGrath Street 

2:55 Laconia Middle School 

 RT onto Oak Street – RT onto North Main Street – RR-Xing – LT onto Folsom Street 

 RT onto Pleasant Street 

3:05 Pleasant Street School  

 Onto Folsom Street – RT onto North Main Street 

3:10 North Main Street @ Boys N Girls  

 LT onto Oak Street - LT onto Messer Street – RR Xing – RT onto Irving Street 

 RT onto Union Avenue 

3:15 Union Avenue @ Jewett Street   

 Straight onto Court Street 

3:17 Court Street @ Orange Court  

3:18 Court Street @ Fair Street   

3:19 Court Street @ Bay Street  

 LT into Stafford Oil – T/A – RT onto Court Street 

3:22 Court Street @ Addison Street  

3:23 Court Street @ Matthew Court  

3:23 Court Street @ West Street  

3:24 Court Street @ Pearl Street   

3:24 Court Street @ Fair Street   

 Straight onto Union Avenue – RT onto Baldwin Street 

3:26 Baldwin Street @ Avery Street   

3:27 Baldwin Street @ Pine Street  

 Straight Across Pine Street 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

 Bus 1 

AM Pick Up: 

3:28 Baldwin Street @ Dolloff Street  

 RT onto Dolloff Street – LT onto Province Street 

3:29 Province Street @ Edwards Street  

3:30 Province Street @ #263  

 Straight onto Rte. 107 – LT into Merrill Fay Ice Arena 

3:32 Rte. 107 @ Ice Arena   

 T/A – RT onto Rte. 107 – Stay Left onto South Main Street 

3:34 South Main Street @ #33    

 LT onto Rte. 106 – RT onto Bishop Road – RT onto Mile Hill Road – RT into #380 

3:38 Mile Hill Road @ #380  

 LT onto Mile Hill Road – LT onto Bishop Road – LT onto Rte. 106 

 RT onto Overlook Road – LT onto Old Prescott Hill Road 

3:42 Old Prescott Hill Road @ Randlett Dr  

 RT onto Rte. 106 – LT onto Grant Street 

3:45 Grant Street @ Garfield Street  

 Onto Lincoln Street 

3:46 Lincoln Street @ Academy Street   

 RT onto Academy Street – RT onto Court Street – RT onto South Main Street 

3:51 South Main Street @ Bowman Street  

 Onto Rte. 106  

4:00 Base 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 2 

 

AM Pick Up: 

6:22 Check In  

6:36 Leave Base  

 LT onto Rte.106 – RT onto By-Pass to the End – LT onto Rte. 11 

 LT onto Lily Pond Road – LT onto Weirs Road – LT onto White Oaks Rod  

6:55 White Oaks Road @ Sarasota Lane  

 LT onto Hillcrest Drive 

6:57 Hillcrest Drive @ #51  

 Around Loop – LT onto White Oaks Road – LT onto Lake Street 

 RT onto Union Avenue – LT onto Mechanic Street 

7:07 Mechanic Street @ Laurel Street  

7:08 Mechanic Street @ Clinton Street  

 RT onto Manchester Street – LT onto Valley Street 

7:09 Valley Street @ #149   

7:10 Valley Street @ Stark Street  

 LT onto Stark Street – LT onto Mechanic Street 

7:11 Mechanic Street @ #241  

 RT onto Clinton Street – Straight onto Elm Street – RR Xing 

 Straight onto Elm Street School - RT onto Jefferson Street – LT onto North Street  

7:14 North Street @ Mass. Avenue  

 RT onto Elm Street 

7:15  Elm Street @ #441   

 Straight onto Meredith Center Road  

7:21 Meredith Center Road @ #963  

 RT onto Phoenician Way – T/A at Cul-De-Sac – LT onto Meredith Center Road 

 Straight onto Elm Street  

7:28 Elm Street @ Bell Street   

 RR Xing – RT onto Union Avenue – LT onto Lyman Street 

7:33  Lyman Street @ Walker Street   

 LT onto Butler Street – LT onto Walker Street – LT onto Union Avenue 

7:34 Union Avenue @ #314  

 RT o not Strafford Street 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 2 

 

AM Pick Up: 

7:36 Strafford Street @ #22   

7:36 Strafford Street @ #25   

 RT onto Bisson Avenue 

7:38 Bisson Avenue @ Wallace Ct  

 RR Xing – LT onto Messer Street 

7:39 Messer Street @ Oak Street  

 LT onto Church Street 

7:41 Church Street @ Howard Street   

 Straight onto Union Avenue – RT onto Gilford Avenue 

7:42 Gilford Avenue @ Dewey Street  

7:43 Gilford Avenue @ Isabella Street  

 RT onto Highland Street 

7:44 Highland Street @ Winter Street  

7:45 Highland Street @ Summer Street  

7:46 Highland Street @ Lafayette Street   

 Onto Pine Street – RT onto South Main Street – Straight onto Main Street 

 Onto North Main Street – RR Xing – LT onto Blueberry Lane 

7:52 Blueberry Lane @ #57   

7:53 Blueberry Lane @ #103  

 RT onto Lynnewood Road – RT onto Lexington Drive – RT onto North Main Street 

7:57 North Main Street @ #1166  

7:59 North Main Street @ Boys N Girls  

 RT onto Tremont Street – LT onto Pleasant Street – RT onto Fenton Avenue 

 RT onto Cross Street 

8:01 Cross Street @ Whipple Avenue  

 RT onto Whipple Avenue – LT onto Pleasant Street 

8:05 Pleasant Street School 

 Onto Folsom Street – RT onto North Main Street – LT onto Oak Street 

 LT onto McGrath Street 

8:10 Laconia Middle School 

 RT onto Oak Street – LT onto North Main Street – RR Xing – RT onto Beacon Street 

 Straight onto South Main Street- onto Rte. 106 

8:30 Base 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 2 

 

PM Return:  

2:35 Check In 

2:40 Leave Base 

 LT onto Rte. 106 – Onto South Main Street – Onto Main Street  

 RT onto Beacon Street – RT onto Church Street – LT onto Messer Street 

 LT onto Oak Street – RT onto McGrath Street 

3:00 Laconia Middle School 

 RT onto Oak Street – RT onto North Main Street – LT onto Folsom Street 

 RT onto Pleasant Street 

3:05 Pleasant Street School 

 Onto Folsom Street – LT onto North Main Street – LT onto Blueberry Lane 

3:10 Blueberry Lane @ #103  

 T/A at last Driveway – RT onto North Main Street – LT onto Oak Street 

3:15  Messer Street @ Oak Street  

 RR Xing –RT onto Bisson Avenue 

3:16 Bisson Avenue @ Wallace Court  

 LT onto Strafford Street 

3:17 Strafford Street @ #22   

3:17 Strafford Street @ #25   

 LT onto Hudson Street – LT onto Davis Place – RT onto Church Street 

3:18 Church Street @ Howard Street   

 LT onto River Street – LT onto Jewett Street – RT onto Union Avenue 

 LT onto Baldwin Street – LT onto Pine Street – Onto Highland Street 

3:23 Highland Street @ Lafayette Street  

3:24 Highland Street @ Winter Street  

 LT onto Gilford Avenue 

3:25 Gilford Avenue @ Dewey Street  

3:26 Gilford Avenue @ Isabella Street  

 RT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Lyman Street 

3:29 Lyman Street @ Walker Street   

 LT onto Butler Street – LT onto Walker Street – RT onto Union Avenue 

 RT onto Mechanic Street 

3:32 Mechanic Street @ Laurel Street  

3:33 Mechanic Street @ Clinton Street  

 RT onto Manchester Street – LT onto Valley Street 

3:34 Valley Street @ #149   

3:35 Valley Street @ Stark Street    

 LT onto Stark Street – LT onto Mechanic Street 

3:36 Mechanic Street @ #241  

 RT onto Clinton Street – Straight onto Elm Street – RR Xing 

 RT onto Jefferson Street – LT onto North Street 



Laconia School District 

Project Extra Summer 2024 

July 8, 2024 – August 9, 2024 

Monday thru Friday 

 

 

Bus 2 

 

PM Return: 

3:40 North Street @ Mass. Avenue  

 RT onto Elm Street 

3:41 Elm Street @ #441   

 LT into Elm Street School – RT onto Elm Street School -   

3:42 Elm Street @ Bell Street   

  RR Xing – LT onto Union Avenue – LT onto Lake Street – RT onto White Oaks Road 

3:48 White Oaks Road @ #61  

 RT onto Hillcrest Drive 

3:49 Hillcrest Drive @ #51  

 Around Loop – RT onto White Oaks Road 

3:54 White Oaks Road @ Sarasota Lane 

 RT onto Weirs Road – RT onto Lily Pond Road – RT onto Rte. 11 

 LT onto By-Pass – RT onto Exit Rte. 106 

4:12 Base 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 


